## 900229016 07/23/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Titeflex Corporation		07/18/2012	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Titeflex Commercial, Inc.	
Street Address:	603 Hendee Street	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0938447	DUAL SEALS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 202.408.4000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Julia Anne Matheson

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11146.0015 - ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia Anne Matheson
Signature:	/julia anne matheson/
Date:	07/23/2012

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=Assigment of DUAL SEAL and Design Mark to Titeflex Commercial#page1.tif source=Assigment of DUAL SEAL and Design Mark to Titeflex Commercial#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004827 FRAME: 0048 OF \$40.00 0938447

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Titeflex Corporation, a Connecticut corporation with its principal place of business at 603 Hendee Street, Springfield, Massachusetts, 01109 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registration therefor ("the Trademark").

Titeflex Commercial, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 603 Hendee Street, Springfield, Massachusetts, 01109, a ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

TITEFLEX CORPORATION

Name: Robert M. Speer

Title: Vice President

Date: 7-79-2012

3121055\_1

**EXHIBIT A** 

MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE

DUAL ∫ SEAL 0,938,447 July 25, 1972

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004827 FRAME: 0050

**RECORDED: 07/23/2012**